
 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

TANK & BRACKET:

 TANK-B200 20 GAL POLYETHYLENE TANK 1

 TANK-CAP-ASSY LID, FLANGE, SCREWS & CHAIN 1

 3BPRESS-BRACKET STEEL MOUNT FRAME-COATED 1

BOLT-5/1618X1&3/4 BOLT 4

FLATWASHER-5/16-GR8 FLATWASHER 4

LOCKNUT-5/16X18 LOCKNUT 4

TANK INLET PARTS:

 SWIVEL-3/4 3/4” GARDEN HOSE SWIVEL 1

 VALVE-ASSY-3/4 3/4" VALVE 1

VALVE-ASSY-3/4-ROD VALVE FLOAT ROD 1

POLY-FLOAT-TANK FLOAT FOR TANK 1

 HOSESCREEN & WASHER 3/4" HOSESCREEN WASHER 1

TANK OUTLET TO PUMP ASSEMBLY PARTS:

 HOSEBARB-PVC-1X90 1” MNPT X 1" BARB X 90 2

 HOSECLAMP-HSS16 3/4” HOSE CLAMPS 2

 HOSE-SUCTION-1"-BLK 1” RECIRCULATING HOSE 26.5 in

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

TANK & BRACKET:

 TANK-28X23X16-1/8 40 GAL POLYETHYLENE TANK 1

 8BPRESS-BRACKET STEEL MOUNT FRAME-COATED 1

 TANK-CAP-ASSY LID, FLANGE, SCREWS & CHAIN 1

TANK INLET PARTS:

 SWIVEL-3/4 3/4” GARDEN HOSE SWIVEL 1

 VALVE-ROD-FLT-ASSY VALVE, ROD & FLOAT  1

 LOCKNUT-1” 1" LOCKNUT 2

 HOSESCREEN & WASHER 3/4" HOSESCREEN WASHER 1

TANK OUTLET TO PUMP ASSEMBLY PARTS:

 HOSEBARB-PVC-1&1/2 1&1/2” MNPT X 1&1/2" BARB 2

 HOSECLAMP-HSS28 1&1/2" HOSE CLAMPS 2

 HOSE-SUCTION-1&1/2" 1&1/2" RECIRCULATING HOSE 20 IN

PAGE 1 OF 1

PARTS BREAKDOWN FOR PRESSURE FEED TANK UNITS

3B-PRESSURED

6B & 8B-PRESSURED

RICE HYDRO, INC.

when ordering Valve-Assy-3/4  "Valve-Assy-3/4-Rod & Poly-Float-Tank"  are also required


